

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT:

PATTERSON ROAD RIGHT TURN LANE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1231
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. CMAQ-5401 (651)

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Gerstner Electric Inc. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	L Krupp Construction Inc. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Pace Construction Company UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	TGB, Inc. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS															
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1.0	\$ 20,764.70	\$ 20,764.70	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,657.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$3,897.00	\$ 3,897.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$2,908.00	\$ 2,908.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$23,850.00	\$ 23,850.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	336.0	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$3.95	\$ 1,327.20	\$2.25	\$ 756.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,688.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	568.4	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,840.00	\$28.00	\$ 15,915.20	\$22.00	\$ 12,504.80	\$19.05	\$ 10,828.02	\$39.00	\$ 22,167.60	\$30.00	\$ 17,052.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	870.1	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,960.80	\$6.50	\$ 5,655.65	\$6.00	\$ 5,220.60	\$7.55	\$ 6,569.26	\$9.00	\$ 7,830.90	\$11.95	\$ 10,397.70
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	99.9	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$75.00	\$ 7,492.50	\$185.00	\$ 18,481.50	\$86.35	\$ 8,626.37	\$72.00	\$ 7,192.80	\$105.00	\$ 10,489.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	0.7	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.00	\$700.00	\$ 490.00	\$200.00	\$ 140.00	\$920.00	\$ 644.00	\$145.00	\$ 101.50	\$145.00	\$ 101.50
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	327.9	\$ 200.00	\$ 65,580.00	\$70.00	\$ 22,953.00	\$90.00	\$ 29,511.00	\$71.20	\$ 23,346.48	\$72.00	\$ 23,608.80	\$120.00	\$ 39,348.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	40.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$1.00	\$ 40.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$12.20	\$ 488.00	\$4.10	\$ 164.00	\$22.00	\$ 880.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	GAL	290.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$1.00	\$ 290.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$2.00	\$ 580.00	\$6.75	\$ 1,957.50	\$25.00	\$ 7,250.00
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Land	L.F.	62.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$69.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$13.00	\$ 806.00
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$935.00	\$ 935.00
603-10.25	Relocating Water Service Meter and Box	EACH	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	EACH	2.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	EACH	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,068.00	\$ 3,068.00	\$6,680.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
604-19.27	Manhole	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,138.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$2,665.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
604-23.04	Hydrodynamic Separator (4')	EACH	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,392.00	\$ 14,392.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	33.6	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,478.40	\$80.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$68.05	\$ 2,286.48	\$70.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$105.00	\$ 3,528.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	266.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$22.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$22.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$19.50	\$ 5,187.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,980.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	EACH	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$135.00	\$ 540.00	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	EACH	3.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	234.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,638.00
616-10.25	Channelizer (Trim Line)	EACH	80.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00
616-10.33	Direction Indicator Barricade	EACH	21.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$35.00	\$ 735.00	\$45.00	\$ 945.00	\$25.00	\$ 525.00	\$35.00	\$ 735.00	\$45.00	\$ 945.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$7,575.30	\$ 7,575.30	\$39,164.00	\$ 39,164.00	\$47,021.10	\$ 47,021.10	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
622-10.01	Temporary Pavement Markings, Tape (Includes Removal)	S.F.	192.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,304.00
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	13.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$72.00	\$ 936.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$79.10	\$ 1,028.30	\$38.50	\$ 500.50	\$53.00	\$ 689.00
726-25.15	15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	157.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$49.00	\$ 7,693.00	\$84.00	\$ 13,188.00	\$56.40	\$ 8,854.80	\$39.00	\$ 6,123.00	\$58.00	\$ 9,106.00
726-56.56	6" C-900 Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	12.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$25.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$54.60	\$ 655.20	\$65.75	\$ 789.00	\$44.00	\$ 528.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	402.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$12.40	\$ 4,984.80	\$12.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$10.45	\$ 4,200.90	\$12.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$6.50	\$ 2,613.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1.0	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	3.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$80.00	\$ 240.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$50.00	\$ 150.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	1.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$120.00	\$ 120.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$75.00	\$ 75.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 327,072.50		\$ 155,073.56		\$ 156,786.20		\$ *162,035.01		\$ 187,743.70		\$ 237,028.70
PEDESTRIAN & BICYCLE ITEMS															
607-30.25	Aluminum Handrail (Structure)	L.F.	89.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$65.00	\$ 5,785.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	141.2	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,354.00	\$31.00	\$ 4,377.20	\$34.00	\$ 4,800.80	\$31.85	\$ 4,497.22	\$35.75	\$ 5,047.90	\$28.00	\$ 3,953.60
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	9.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$50.00	\$ 450.00	\$42.00	\$ 378.00	\$38.00	\$ 342.00	\$54.50	\$ 490.50	\$33.00	\$ 297.00
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	13.9	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$56.00	\$ 778.40	\$120.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$101.50	\$ 1,410.85	\$160.00	\$ 2,224.00	\$65.00	\$ 903.50
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	16.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$34.00	\$ 544.00	\$35.00	\$ 560.00	\$30.00	\$ 480.00	\$14.00	\$ 224.00	\$8.00	\$ 128.00
608-70.00	Concrete Steps	S.F.	5.5	\$ 65.00	\$ 357.50	\$170.00	\$ 935.00	\$80.00	\$ 440.00	\$100.00	\$ 550.00	\$76.50	\$ 420.75	\$415.00	\$ 2,282.50
SUB TOTAL PEDESTRIAN & BICYCLE ITEMS					\$ 15,254.50		\$ 14,649.60		\$ 15,411.80		\$ 14,845.07		\$ 15,972.15		\$ 13,349.60
STRUCTURAL ITEMS															
703-90.13	Modular Block Wall (h>=4')	S.F.	305.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$24.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$34.85	\$ 10,629.25	\$50.00	\$ 15,250.00
SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$ 12,200.00		\$ 9,150.00		\$ 7,320.00		\$ 9,150.00		\$ 10,629.25		\$ 15,250.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS															
904-29.14	Post, Extension, 4-1/2" O.D. x 14', Aluminum, w/Mounting Hardward and Post Cap	EACH	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,178.05	\$ 1,178.05	\$1,178.05	\$ 1,178.05	\$1,178.05	\$ 1,178.05	\$875.00	\$ 875.00	\$895.00	\$ 895.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	EACH	7.0	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$17,622.00	\$ 123,354.00	\$17,622.00	\$ 123,354.00	\$17,622.00	\$ 123,354.00	\$17,966.00	\$ 125,762.00	\$16,700.00	\$ 116,900.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, W/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	EACH	35.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$183.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$183.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$183.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$151.50	\$ 5,302.50	\$145.00	\$ 5,075.00
904-49.51	Pan Tilt Zoom (PTZ) Internet Protocol Video Surveillance Camera System (Camera w/Bracket, Lightning Surge Protector, Managed Ethernet Switch, and Misc. Cables)	EACH	1.0	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,486.00	\$ 4,486.00	\$4,486.00	\$ 4,486.00	\$4,486.00	\$ 4,486.00	\$5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
904-50.15	Conduit, 1-1/2" on Bridge Structure	L.S.	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,563.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$1,563.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$1,563.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$866.25	\$ 866.25	\$1,535.00	\$ 1,535.00
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	128.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$12.40	\$ 1,587.20	\$12.40	\$ 1,587.20	\$12.40	\$ 1,587.20	\$8.80	\$ 1,126.40	\$8.50	\$ 1,088.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	2,157.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,570.00	\$10.55	\$ 22,756.35	\$10.55	\$ 22,756.35	\$10.55	\$ 22,756.35	\$9.75	\$ 21,030.75	\$9.25	\$ 19,952.25
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$733.00	\$ 733.00	\$733.00	\$ 733.00	\$733.00	\$ 733.00	\$866.00	\$ 866.00	\$725.00	\$ 725.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	380.0	\$ 0.75	\$ 285.00	\$0.45	\$ 171.00	\$0.45	\$ 171.00	\$0.45	\$ 171.00	\$1.85	\$ 703.00	\$1.15	\$ 437.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1,840.0	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,832.00	\$7.35	\$ 13,524.00	\$7.35	\$ 13,524.00	\$7.35	\$ 13,524.00	\$5.50	\$ 10,120.00	\$9.45	\$ 17,388.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	11,260.0	\$ 1.20	\$ 13,512.00	\$0.48	\$ 5,404.80	\$0.48	\$ 5,404.80	\$0.48	\$ 5,404.80	\$0.45	\$ 5,067.00	\$1.3	